



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1340/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36586/2024 & CRL.M.A.
36587/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36588/2024

MOHD. ASLAM SIDDIQUIPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NASREEN SIDDIQUIRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
12.12.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on instructions, undertakes to pay Rs. 50,000/- out of the arrears of Rs. 4,50,000/- within two weeks.

Upon paying Rs. 50,000/- to the respondent, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to submit/file a receipt by way of an affidavit before this Court.

List on 4th March, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024
gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any