



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1340/2024, CRL.M.A. 36586/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36587/2024

MOHD. ASLAM SIDDIQUIPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
Versus

NASREEN SIDDIQUIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

CRL.M.A. 36588/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1340/2024

3. The receipt of payment has not been filed by the petitioner. The petitioner was directed to comply with the order dated 12.12.2024. The said order has not been complied with yet. Therefore, a formal notice has not been issued.
4. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List for arguments, on application for condonation of delay of 142 days in filing the revision petition, on 07.05.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 04, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
Click here to check corrigendum, if any