



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1340/2024, CRL.M.A. 36586/2024 & CRL.M.A.
36587/2024

MOHD. ASLAM SIDDIQUIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kashif Zafar, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

NASREEN SIDDIQUIRespondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
14.08.2025

%

1. On the last date of hearing i.e., 07.05.2025, the learned proxy counsel for the petitioner had sought time to place on record the proof of compliance of order dated 04.03.2025. However, the same has still not been placed on record. Let the same be placed on record, prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.01.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/vc