



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1340/2024, CRL.M.A. 36586-36587/2024

MOHD. ASLAM SIDDIQUI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aastha Gupta, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

NASREEN SIDDIQUI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akshya (Proxy counsel through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent seeks a copy of the complete paper book alongwith the affidavit filed by the petitioner in compliance of the last order dated 09.01.2026, which learned counsel for the petitioner submits shall be supplied within a period of *three days*.
2. As such, renotify on 29.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 22, 2026/Ab